2106133000 UNOFFICIAL COPY Doc#. 2118125010 Fee: \$98.00



ATTORNEYS' TITLE **GUARANTY** FUND. INC.

Illinois Offices:

CHAMPAIGN | CHICAGO ARLINGTON HEIGHTS! BELLEVILLE FRANKFORT | GURNEE | LIBERTYVILLE LOMBARD LOAK LAWN! SKOKIE! WILBATON 800 252 0402

Wilcome a Office:

WATKESHA 800 781 898)

www.atgf.c..m

JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 06/30/2021 09:17 AM Pg: 1 of 5

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF COOK	
Eric Kessler hereby referred to as the affiant, states under 1526 Clover Lane, in the City of Schereville, State of India	ana; that the affiant was
acquainted with William and Maraget Kessler the decedent; at the time of deal	th, the decedent was one of the
owners of property, by virtue of a properly recorded joint tenancy decd, said property located in	Cook County,
State of Illinois , and legally described as follows:	
See attached legal	
O. C.) Sc.
The decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at deinterests in property by transfer with retention of a life interest therein or the creation of interests tenjoyment after death;	ain, per created any remainder to take effect in possession or
The decedent died on August 24, 2020, leaving no/a last will and testament;	
The total value of decedent's estate, including the taxable interest in the above property was $\frac{276,800.0}{5}$; the value of the above property individually was $\frac{75,000.00}{5}$;	00, and
The State and Estate/Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any, that was due from the decedent	's estate, has been paid in full;
The affiant makes this affidavit to induce Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc., (ATG®) to issue its pabove described property.	policy of title insurance on the

3. Legacies, if any, created by the will of said deceden	t;
4. Rights of contribution.	Seal)
Subscribed and sworn to be for me this	(Seal)
	OFFICIAL SEAL. YESIT MICHELLE A KRYLOWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/02/22
Notary Public Note: In the decellent left a will, it will be necessary that the death certificate, together with evidence of payment of death certificate.	4
This instrument prepared by:	Return to:
Eric Kessler	c'ic Kessler Name
Name	1526 Clover Lane
1526 Clover Lane Address	Address
	Schereville, LnN 46375
Schereville, IN 46375 City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip

2118125010 Page: 3 of 5



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Index Number: Property ID: 30-32-301-011-0000

Property Address:

18241 WALTER ST. LANSING, IL 60438

Legal Description:

LOT 11 IN BLOCK 4 IN LANSING CENTRAL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD Oberty Of Cook County Clerk's Office PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE NORTH 147.5 FEET OF THE EAST 147.5 FEET THEREOF), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



÷	MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CASE NUMBER 050619BJ01
2	MARGARET T KESSLER SEX DATE OF DEATH FEMALE MAY 01, 2019
	COUNTY OF DEATH AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY DATE OF BIRTH SEPTEMBER 03, 1949
	CITY OR TOWN WESTMONT HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME 1301 SOUTH WILLIAMS STREET #1
000	PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME
	BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNER'S MAIDEN NAME SEVER IN U.S. ARMED WILLIAM KESSLER FORCES? NO
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	RESIDENCE APT. NO. CITY OR TOWN INSIDE CITY LIMITST
	COUNTY STATE ZIP CODE FATHER/CO-PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION MOTHER/CO-PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION
1	INFORMANT'S NAME LORI, TKESSLER DAUGHTER MARIE, RICE MARIE, RICE MARIE, RICE MARIE, RICE PELATIONSHIP DAUGHTER 97 ROSE COURT, LEMONT, IL, 60439
	METHOD OF DISPOSITION LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATE DATE OF DISPOSITION
	FUNERAL HOME, 7710 SOUTH C/ SS AVENUE, DARIEN, IL, 60561
	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME. FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
Ţ.	LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR
	CAUSE OF DEATH APART LA METASTATIC LUNG CANCER
1	IMMEDIATE CAUSE a (Final disease or condition resulting in death) 4 YEARS
07 100 200 100	
	Due to (or as a consequence of)
W.W.	Due to (or as a consequence of):
800	PART II. Enter other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PAR
. Month	WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? . N/A
1000	FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT PREGNANT WITHIN LAST YEAR NATURAL
	DATE OF INJURY TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY INJURY AT WORK?
	LOCATION OF INJURY
	DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED: IF TRANSP 3RT ITION INJURY, SPECIFY:
	ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR DATE PRONOUNCED TIME OF DEATH. YES APRIL 02, 2019 CORONER CONTACTED? YES 09:40 AM
*	CERTIFIER DATE CERTIFIED
٠-	PHYSICIAN NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH AND ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karmand

County Clerk



COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS



CHICAGO ILLINOIS MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH
STATE FILE NUMBER 2020 0079173 MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CASE NUMBER 2020-010028 DATE ISSUED 9/8/2020
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME WILLIAM KESSLER JR DATE OF DEATH FOUND AUGUST 24, 2020
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK: AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY APRIL 22, 1947
CITY OR TOWN HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME LANSING 1824 WALTER ST
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME
BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNER'S MAIDENNAVE; EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE APT.NO. CITY OR TOWN INSIDE CITY LIMITS? 18241 WALTER ST. LANSING YES
COOK STATE IN CODE FATHERICO PARENTS NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVILLIAM KESSLER SR OLIVE NELSON
INFORMANT SNAME RELATIONSHIP MAILING ADDRESS ERIC KESSLER SON 1526 CLOVER LANE, SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375
METHOD OF DISPOSITION PLACE OF DISPOSITION LOCATION CITY OR YOWN AND STATE DATE OF DISPOSITION CREMATION. HE CHIEF CREMATORY CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL AUGUST 28, 2020
EUNERAL HOME : SCHROEDER-LAUER FÜNERAL HOME, 3227 RUGE RD.; LANSING, IL; 60438
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 034012218
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME AUGUST 27, 2020 DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR AUGUST 27, 2020
CAUSE OF DEATH PART L HYPERTENSIVE AND ARTERIOSCIERO TIC CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE
Due to (or as a consum (no. of))
Duie to (or as a consequenció of):
PART II Enter other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PART I. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED 2 NO
WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE NATURAL NATURAL NATURAL
DATE OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY INJURY INJURY INJURY AT WORK?
EQCATION OF INJURY
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURREDS:
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE: WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR DATE PRONOUNCED. TIME OF DEATH CORONER CONTACTED? AUGUST 24, 2020 09.14 PM
OERTIFIER MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER: AUGUST 27, 2020
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH PONNI ARUNKUMAR MD 2121 W HARRISON ST. CHICAGO, IL 60612



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.



